2. Mainly includes payment for liquidity expenses incurred during the operation, including but not limited to

energy expenses, administrative expenses, maintenance and repair expenses.

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The number of total issued Shares has increased from 1,345,236,723 Shares (including
treasury Shares) to 1,372,131,923 Shares (including treasury Shares) upon the completion of
the Placing and the Controlling Shareholder Subscription, whereby the number of the total
issued H Shares has increased from 200,745,600 H Shares to 227,640,800 H Shares and the
number of A Shares remains unchanged as to 1,144,491,123 A Shares (including treasury
Shares).

– 5 –

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the
completion of Placing and the Controlling Shareholder Subscription.

Class of share

Immediately before the
completion of the Placing and the

Controlling Shareholder
Subscription

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing and
the Controlling Shareholder

Subscription

Number of
shares

Approximate
percentage of

total number of
issued shares3

Number of
shares

Approximate
percentage of

total number of
issued shares3

A Shares
Controlling Shareholder Subscriber 387,100,160 28.95% 387,100,160 28.38%
Other core connected persons of

the Company1 36,815,257 2.75% 36,815,257 2.70%
Public A Shareholders 712,559,922 53.29% 712,559,922 52.24%
Total A Shares 1,136,475,339 84.99% 1,136,475,339 83.31%

H Shares
RUI DE (HONG KONG) LIMITED – – 20,171,400 1.48%
Public H Shareholders

– 4 Placees2 – – 6,723,800 0.49%
– Other public H Shareholders 200,745,600 15.01% 200,745,600 14.72%

Total H Shares 200,745,600 15.01% 227,640,800 16.69%

Total 1,337,220,939 100% 1,364,116,139 100%

Notes:

1. As at the date of this announcement, apart from Jiangxi Ruide, the aggregate holding of 36,815,257 A
Shares by Ganzhou Geshuo Investment Management Center (limited partnership), Ganzhou Xinsheng
Investment Management Center (limited partnership), Mr. Cai Baogui, Mr. Hu Zhibin, Mr. Li Xinnong
and Mr. Lyu Feng will not be considered as part of the public float as they will be considered as core
connected persons (as defined in Hong Kong Listing Rules) of the Company.

2. Each of the Placees is not a connected person of the Company.

3. The number of Shares shown in the table does not include 8,015,784 treasury A Shares held by the